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
and 1.5 bath Cape Cod. With a little TLC and imagination, you can make this cape a great comfortable home!! Also situated on a
nice corner lot with tons of storage, and plenty of off-street parking. Super close to all restaurants shopping banking and
highways!! Priced to movel!

Courtesy of Showcase Realty, Inc.

W 6 . C|Osed *Sold Date: 12/1/2023, MLS Listing 170596242: 9/8/2023 MLS ID: 170596242

44 Apple Blossom Dr Single Family 5/5 3,185 sq 19,602 2005 12/1/2023 $450,000 $141
ft
" PLEASE SUBMIT HIGHEST AND BEST OFFERS BY SEPTEMBER 21ST. Gorgeous and spacious Cape Cod settled at the end
of a quiet cul-de-sac. Spacious rooms with high ceilings. Master bedroom suites on both first and second floors. In-
Law/Apartment with separate entrance on the lower level for additional living space and/or rental potential. Front porch and large
back deck to enjoy the outdoors. Four (4) car tandem garage with workshop. Natural gas and central air. Don't miss out, book
your appointment today!

Courtesy of Coldwell Banker Realty

@ R PR Copyright 2024 Realtors Property Resource® LLC. All Rights Reserved. @
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Living Lot Price
. Prop Bed Area Size Year Closed Closed per
Closed- 10 (Cont') Type /Ba (sqft) (sq ft) Built Date Price sq. ft.

7 Closed -Sold Date: 11/24/2023, MLS Listing 170596202 9/6/2023  MLS ID: 170596202

5’" 5 Beacon Manor Rd Single Family 3/2 1,926 sq 9,147 1985 11/24/2023  $325,000 $169

Sy ==

= ft

— s Make this contemporary cape your home. Step in the front door and looking left notice the cathedral ceiling and beams above as
__m,@;x&_& you see the wood burning stove. On the right side of the entry is the dining room featuring a chandelier. The tiled kitchen includes

an island that adds versatility for food preparation and serving. The 15x12 wooden deck is located off the kitchen via french doors
with backyard views and spectacular sunsets. A half bath located within the laundry room is on the main floor. The stairway and
upper floor have new carpeting. Freshly painted, the 3 reasonably sized bedrooms are accessible to a full bathroom. Central Air
Conditioning makes this cape comfortable in the summer and the wood stove on the main level and the pellet stove in the
finished basement make the home comfy in the winter. In the finished basement feel free to enjoy the included DP GYMPAC
weight training set or sit at the dry bar and have a beverage. Also, take note of the cedar closet off the entry from the garage.
Upgrades include a new automatic garage door just installed and 4 windows were replaced in 2021. Kitchen dishwasher is 6
months old. Storage space abounds in the floored attic as well as in the floored space above the garage. There is also a shed. No
worry about power loss with a generator hookup in the finished basement. You can enjoy grapes on the vine under the deck as
you relax in the backyard. This is an excellent location for commuters with access to route 8 and 63.

Courtesy of Showcase Realty, Inc.

8 . Closed -sold Date: 2/1/2024, MLS Listing 170610447: 11/16/2023  MLS ID: 170610447

129 Birch Ln Single Family 3/2  1,004sq 10,890 1956 2/1/2024  $269,900 $247
ft

& One Level Living! Charming farmhouse style 3 BR Ranch with Hardwood floors, Large LR with fireplace, large enough to be
LR/DR. Center hall entry. Kitchen features stainless appliances and butcher block coffee bar. Main bath remodeled. Half bath in
basement. Three season enclosed porch with hardwood floors ,vaulted ceiling and sliding glass door used as a dining room.! car
attached garage currently used as a craft room with mini split a/c unit and heat unit. Also serves the DR. Room for future family
room in partially finished basement. Super yard for entertaining featuring large patio, pergola, vinyl fence surround, cement
seating area, shed and large storage unit. Primary bedroom has separate window a/c unit which will remain. Thermopane
windows.

Courtesy of Coldwell Banker Realty

o [ Closed - Sold Date: 12/5/2023, MLS Listing 170597696: 9/27/2023 MLS ID: 170597696
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